Heartland Genetics and Newborn Screening Collaborative Annual Conference— September 22-24, 2010

Heartland Genetics and Newborn Screening Collaborative
Annual Conference
September 22-24, 2010
Des Moines, I1A

WEDNESDAY, September 22

Time Session Location
3:00 -4:30 pm  Transition Working Group Meeting Mississippi/Missouri
4:00 - 5:00 pm  Evaluator interviews (Jackson) (if needed) Atrium
4:00 - 8:00 pm  Registration Open Pre-conference area
5:00 - 8:30 pm  Advisory Board meeting Scotts Landing

THURSDAY, September 23

7:00 am Registration Open (Vendor and Poster set-up in Salon D) Pre-conference area

Plenary Session

Time Topic Speakers Location
Thomas Newton, RHES, MPP
8:00 Welcome Remarks Brad Schaefer, MD Salon E

8:15 The St.ate.of Clinical and Public Health Val Sheffield, MD, PhD Salon E
Genetics in Iowa

Emergency Preparedness—Laboratory Bill Perry, BS

8:35 and Clinical Services Hans Andersson, MD Salon B
9:20  Emerging Regional Issues Brad Schaefer, MD Salon E
10:00 Break Salon D
10:30  Work Group meetings Clinical Services Salon B/C
Newborn Screening Salon A

12:00 Lunch Atrium



Heartland Genetics and Newborn Screening Collaborative Annual Conference— September 22-24, 2010

1:00

1:20

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:30
5:30

Time

8:30

9:45
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:30
12:30

1:30

2:00

Key Note Session: Transition

Transition Projects in Regional Genetics
Collaboratives

Transition

Overview of D-70 projects in KS and MO

Break and Poster Session

Project Updates:

Genetics Education for Nurses Project
Back-up Testing Project

Good Spot/Bad Spot Project

Advocate Work Group Meeting

Adjourn
Time for Networking —

Mary Ann Coffman, MS, CGC

Wendy Parent, PhD

Mary Ann Bechtold, RN
Heather Moore, MPH

Sandy Daack-Hirsch, PhD
Patrick Hopkins, BS
Tonya McCallister, MS

Dinner on Your Own or Possible Group Reservation for Dinner

FRIDAY, September 24

Plenary Session

Topic
RCC Annual Report
e HRCC Report
e Heartland Evaluation
e Open Discussion--Expansion

HRSA Update

Break (and time for hotel check-out)
Telemedicine Experiences

Data Linkage Assessment Project

Working Lunch

Open Discussion and Wrap up

Advocate Work Group Meeting

Adjourn

Speaker

Brad Schaefer, MD
Barbara Jackson, PhD
Brad Schaefer, MD

Michele Lloyd-Puryear, MD, PhD

Shobana Kubendran, MS, CGC

Amy Brower, PhD

Brad Schaefer, MD
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