Heartland Genetics and Newborn Screening Collaborative

Annual Conference September 22-24, 2010 Des Moines, IA

WEDNESDAY, September 22					
Time	Session	Location			
3:00 - 4:30 pm	Transition Working Group Meeting	Mississippi/Missouri			
4:00 - 5:00 pm	Evaluator interviews (Jackson) (if needed)	Atrium			
4:00 - 8:00 pm	Registration Open	Pre-conference area			
5:00 - 8:30 pm	Advisory Board meeting	Scotts Landing			

THURSDAY, September 23

7:00 am Registration Open (Vendor and Poster set-up in Salon D) Pre-conference area

Plenary Session					
Time	Topic	Speakers	Location		
8:00	Welcome Remarks	Thomas Newton, RHES, MPP Brad Schaefer, MD	Salon E		
8:15	The State of Clinical and Public Health Genetics in Iowa	Val Sheffield, MD, PhD	Salon E		
8:35	Emergency Preparedness—Laboratory and Clinical Services	Bill Perry, BS Hans Andersson, MD	Salon E		
9:20	Emerging Regional Issues	Brad Schaefer, MD	Salon E		
10:00	Break		Salon D		
10:30	Work Group meetings	Clinical Services	Salon B/C		
		Newborn Screening	Salon A		

12:00

Lunch

Atrium

	Key Note Session: Transition		
1:00	Transition Projects in Regional Genetics Collaboratives	Mary Ann Coffman, MS, CGC	Salon E
1:20	Transition	Wendy Parent, PhD	Salon E
2:30	Overview of D-70 projects in KS and MO	Mary Ann Bechtold, RN Heather Moore, MPH	Salon E
3:00	Break and Poster Session		Salon D
3:30	Project Updates: Genetics Education for Nurses Project Back-up Testing Project Good Spot/Bad Spot Project	Sandy Daack-Hirsch, PhD Patrick Hopkins, BS Tonya McCallister, MS	Salon E
4:30	Advocate Work Group Meeting		Salon C
5:30	Adjourn		

Time for Networking — Dinner on Your Own or Possible Group Reservation for Dinner

FRIDAY, September 24						
Plenary Session						
Time	Topic	Speaker	Location			
8:30	RCC Annual ReportHRCC ReportHeartland EvaluationOpen DiscussionExpansion	Brad Schaefer, MD Barbara Jackson, PhD Brad Schaefer, MD	Salon E			
9:45	HRSA Update	Michele Lloyd-Puryear, MD, PhD	Salon E			
10:30	Break (and time for hotel check-out)		Salon D			
11:00	Telemedicine Experiences	Shobana Kubendran, MS, CGC	Salon E			
11:30	Data Linkage Assessment Project	Amy Brower, PhD	Salon E			
12:30	Working Lunch		Salon F-H			
12:30	Open Discussion and Wrap up	Brad Schaefer, MD	Salon F-H			
1:30	Advocate Work Group Meeting		(if needed)			
2:00	Adjourn					